ACA Rate: $0.0013
Effective Date: October 1, 2019

Company Name

ANR Pipeline Company

ANR Storage Company

Algonquin Gas Transmission, LLC
Alliance Pipeline L.P.

American Midstream (AlaTenn) LLC
American Midstream (Midla) LLC
Arlington Storage Company, LLC

Bear Creek Storage Company, L.L.C.

Big Sandy Pipeline, LLC

Blue Lake Gas Storage Company
Bluewater Gas Storage, LLC
Boardwalk Storage Company, LLC
Bobcat Gas Storage

Cadeville Gas Storage LLC
Caledonia Energy Partners, L.L.C.
Centra Pipelines Minnesota Inc.

Central Kentucky Transmission Company

Chandeleur Pipe line, LLC
Cheniere Creole Trail Pipeline, L.P.

Cheyenne Plains Gas Pipeline Company LLC
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FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

PAYMENT STATUS OF PIPELINE BILLINGS - FY 2019

Pursuant to 18 CFR Part 154 Docket No. RM12-14-000; Order No. 776

FY 2019
Annual Charges Paid

$2,593,474
$62,496
$1,068,418
$919,472
$31,937
$1,719
$76,430
$68,771
$22,178
$57,414
$33,435
$9,551
$60,210
$26,930
$7,600
$5,965
$2,688
$8,194
$549,879
$208,650

RECOVERY OF ASSESSED ANNUAL CHARGES THROUGH THE ANNUAL CHARGES ADJUSTMENT (ACA) CLAUSE

Authorized to Use ACA Rate
Effective Oct. 1, 2019

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

PAYMENT STATUS OF PIPELINE BILLINGS - FY 2019

_‘3 Pursuant to 18 CFR Part 154 Docket No. RM12-14-000; Order No. 776

e

Company Name

FY 2019

Annual Charges Paid

Cimarron River Pipeline, LLC $86,115
Colorado Interstate Gas Company, L.L.C $1,306,123
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC $2,424,979
Columbia Gulf Transmission, LLC $1,109,224
Crossroads Pipeline Company $22,656
DBM Pipeline LLC $261,101
Dauphin Island Gathering Partners $17,490
Destin Pipeline Company, L.L.C. $258,319
Discovery Gas Transmission LLC $140,376
Dominion Energy Carolina Gas Trans $204,604
Dominion Energy Cove Point LNG, LP $603,560
Dominion Energy Overthrust Pipeline $399,435
Dominion Energy Questar Pipeline, LLC $461,108
Dominion Energy Transmission, Inc. $2,192,960
ETC Field Services LLC $7,793
ETC Tiger Pipeline, LLC $709,258
East Cheyenne Gas Storage, LLC $6,836
East Tennessee Natural Gas, LLC $338,129
Eastern Shore Natural Gas Company $66,179
Egan Hub Storage, LLC $145,045
El Paso Natural Gas Company, L.L.C. $2,356,671
Elba Express Company, L.L.C. $190,842
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RECOVERY OF ASSESSED ANNUAL CHARGES THROUGH THE ANNUAL CHARGES ADJUSTMENT (ACA) CLAUSE

Authorized to Use ACA Rate
Effective Oct. 1, 2019

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



A
D)

e

Company Name

Empire Pipeline, Inc.

Enable Gas Transmission, LLC

Enable Miss. River Trans. Co
Equitrans, L.P.

Fayetteville Express Pipeline LLC
Florida Gas Transmission Company, LLC
Freebird Gas Storage, L.L.C.

Garden Banks Gas Pipeline, LLC

Gas Transmission Northwest LLC
Golden Pass Pipeline LLC

Golden Triangle Storage, Inc.

Granite State Gas Transmission, Inc.
Great Lakes Gas Transmission Limited Ptr
Greylock Pipeline LLC

Guardian Pipeline, L.L.C.

Gulf Crossing Pipeline Company LLC
Gulf Shore Energy Partners, LP

Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP

Gulf States Transmission LLC
Gulfstream Natural Gas System, L.L.C.
Hampshire Gas Company

Hardy Storage Company, LLC
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FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

PAYMENT STATUS OF PIPELINE BILLINGS - FY 2019

RECOVERY OF ASSESSED ANNUAL CHARGES THROUGH THE ANNUAL CHARGES ADJUSTMENT (ACA) CLAUSE
Pursuant to 18 CFR Part 154 Docket No. RM12-14-000; Order No. 776

FY 2019

Annual Charges Paid

$282,815
$1,225,611
$375,947
$1,385,077
$450,380
$1,266,559
$9,109
$60,402
$1,231,928
$1,028
$30,369
$22,328
$878,619
$8,826
$135,554
$639,368
$596
$1,436,571
$22
$585,786
$1,661
$15,690

Authorized to Use ACA Rate
Effective Oct. 1, 2019

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



A
D)

e

Company Name

High Island Offshore System, L.L.C.
High Point Gas Transmission

Hiland Partners, Holdings LLC
Honeoye Storage Corporation

Horizon Pipeline Company, L.L.C.
Iroquois Gas Transm System, LP
Jackson Prairie Underground Storage
KO Transmission Company

KPC Pipelines, LLC

Kaiser-Frontier Midstream, LLC

Kern River Gas Transmission Company
Kinder Morgan lllinois Pipeline LLC
Kinder Morgan Louisiana Pipeline LLC
Kinetica Deepwater Express, LLC
Kinetica Energy Express, LLC

Leaf River Energy Center LLC
Lucerne Residue Pipeline

MIGC LLC

Maritimes & Northeast Pipeline, L.L.C.
MarkWest Pioneer, L.L.C.
Midcontinent Express Pipeline, LLC
Midwestern Gas Transmission Company
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FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
PAYMENT STATUS OF PIPELINE BILLINGS — FY 2019

RECOVERY OF ASSESSED ANNUAL CHARGES THROUGH THE ANNUAL CHARGES ADJUSTMENT (ACA) CLAUSE
Pursuant to 18 CFR Part 154 Docket No. RM12-14-000; Order No. 776

FY 2019

Annual Charges Paid

$12,651
$40,038
$8,570
$4,757
$29,734
$710,536
$37,771
$65,461
$12,454
$2,319
$1,072,040
$18,504
$34,388
$146,033
$126,157
$44,971
$17,365
$23,612
$94,398
$216,088
$629,004
$378,302

Authorized to Use ACA Rate
Effective Oct. 1, 2019

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



A
D)

e

Company Name

Millennium Pipeline Company, LLC
Mississippi Canyon Gas Pipeline, L.L.C.
Mississippi Hub, LLC

MoGas Pipeline LLC

Mojave Pipeline Company, L.L.C.

Monroe Gas Storage Company, LLC

NGO Transmission, Inc.

National Fuel Gas Supply Corporation
National Grid LNG, L.P.

Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America
Nautilus Pipeline Company, L.L.C.

North Baja Pipeline, LLC

Northern Border Pipeline Compnay
Northern Natural Gas Company

Northwest Pipeline LLC

OkTex Pipeline Company, L.L.C.

Ozark Gas Transmission, L.L.C.
PGPipeline LLC

POWERSOUTH ENERGY COOPERATIVE
Paiute Pipeline Company

Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line Company, LP
Paulsboro Natural Gas Pipeline Company L
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FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
PAYMENT STATUS OF PIPELINE BILLINGS — FY 2019

RECOVERY OF ASSESSED ANNUAL CHARGES THROUGH THE ANNUAL CHARGES ADJUSTMENT (ACA) CLAUSE
Pursuant to 18 CFR Part 154 Docket No. RM12-14-000; Order No. 776

FY 2019

Annual Charges Paid

$713,168
$150,523
$95,292
$23,037
$194,776
$71,262
$7,384
$698,412
$2,165
$2,278,456
$171,724
$176,154
$1,426,824
$1,718,187
$988,018
$76,559
$24,769
$3,965
$65,962
$48,509
$1,074,589
$14,871

Authorized to Use ACA Rate
Effective Oct. 1, 2019

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



A
D)

e

Company Name

Perryville Gas Storage LLC

Pine Needle LNG Company, LLC

Pine Prairie Energy Center, LLC

Point Arguello Natural Gas Line Company
Portland Natural Gas Transmission
Questar Southern Trails Pipeline Company
Rager Mountain Storage Company LLC
Raton Gas Transmission Co.

Red River Energy, LLC

Rendezvous Pipeline Company LLC
Roberts Ranch Pipeline

Rockies Express Pipeline LLC

Ruby Pipeline, LLC

SG Resources Mississippi, L.L.C.
Sabine Pipe Line LLC

Saltville Gas Storage Company LLC
Sea Robin Pipeline Company, LLC
Sierrita Gas Pipeline LLC

Southeast Supply Header, LLC
Southern LNG Company, L.L.C
Southern Natural Gas Company, L.L.C.
Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.
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FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

PAYMENT STATUS OF PIPELINE BILLINGS - FY 2019

RECOVERY OF ASSESSED ANNUAL CHARGES THROUGH THE ANNUAL CHARGES ADJUSTMENT (ACA) CLAUSE
Pursuant to 18 CFR Part 154 Docket No. RM12-14-000; Order No. 776

FY 2019

Annual Charges Paid

$25,600
$3,919
$193,280
$826
$124,911
$0
$4,440
$1,309
$1,152
$141,181
$8,562
$2,013,544
$283,906
$35,495
$185,485
$16,577
$112,954
$60,174
$489,960
$10,425
$1,264,656
$548,768

Authorized to Use ACA Rate
Effective Oct. 1, 2019

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



A
D)

e

Company Name

Southwest Gas Storage Company
Southwest Gas Transmission Company
Spire Storage West LLC

Stagecoach Pipeline and Storage Co.
Steckman Ridge, LP

Stingray Pipeline Company, L.L.C
Tallgrass Interstate Gas Transmission
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, L.L.C
Texas Eastern Transmission, LP

Texas Gas Transmission LLC

Trailblazer Pipeline Company LLC
Trans-Union Interstate Pipeline LP
TransColorado Gas Transmission Company
Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company,
Transwestern Pipeline Company, LLC
Tres Palacios Gas Storage LLC
Trunkline Gas Company, LLC

Tuscarora Gas Transmission Company
UGI LNG Inc.

UGI Mt. Bethel

UGI Storage Company

USG Pipeline Company, LLC
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FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

PAYMENT STATUS OF PIPELINE BILLINGS - FY 2019

Pursuant to 18 CFR Part 154 Docket No. RM12-14-000; Order No. 776

FY 2019
Annual Charges Paid

$55,593
$19,618
$8,277
$690,192
$36,684
$16,319
$209,600
$4,824,045
$4,869,447
$1,464,745
$407,348
$113,319
$88,269
$5,416,992
$647,291
$80,253
$871,709
$64,453
$1,181
$18,420
$41,601
$3,940

RECOVERY OF ASSESSED ANNUAL CHARGES THROUGH THE ANNUAL CHARGES ADJUSTMENT (ACA) CLAUSE

Authorized to Use ACA Rate
Effective Oct. 1, 2019

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



Company Name

Vector Pipeline L. P.

Venice Gathering System, L.L.C.
Viking Gas Transmission Co.

WBI Energy Transmission, Inc.
WTG Hugoton, LP

West Texas Gas, Inc.

WestGas Interstate, Inc.

Western Gas Interstate Company
White River Hub, LLC

Wyckoff Gas Storage Company, LLC
Wyoming Interstate Company, L.L.C.
Young Gas Storage Company, Ltd.
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FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

PAYMENT STATUS OF PIPELINE BILLINGS - FY 2019

Pursuant to 18 CFR Part 154 Docket No. RM12-14-000; Order No. 776

FY 2019
Annual Charges Paid

$728,391
$13,297
$154,774
$443,489
$39,555
$532
$3,954
$6,890
$618,519
$264
$946,300
$7,944

RECOVERY OF ASSESSED ANNUAL CHARGES THROUGH THE ANNUAL CHARGES ADJUSTMENT (ACA) CLAUSE

Authorized to Use ACA Rate
Effective Oct. 1, 2019

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



